FORMAT FOR FILING 2™ APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENGALZO
P INFORMATION COMMISSION
~alo U/8 19 (3) of RTT Act, 2005

RECEIVED

Contents Net Verified

( Vide Circular No, 3008-WBIC/Admin-05/13 Darted : 20/08/2019

1] Name of the Appellant: D /AN T An/ L1S5 A

—
2l Complete postal address: 45; KHAL i B 1L fMAaTH Dot
(Auach self attested copv of ondaddress proot document -

viz. Bank Pass Book, EPIC, PAN, Driving Licence, B ur DAAN - 7/3)0 /
Passport, AADHAR Card ctc.)

3] (a) Contact No. § 9 ]84 R06%
®emilid:  dlypanjan /S wag 24 @gomai & com

4] {a) Date of fling ol application for information under RT) Act /5 67 -2 c22
(A sell'attested copy ol RT] application should be attached,)

(b} Whether application fee paid: AN
, af—
() I yes, mode of payment: /P05 7 A2 on b oF Ro 209/

{ii) It no, sell atested photocopy of relevant certificaie
issued by the campetent authority should be attached.

51 Name of State Publje Information Officer / Staie Assistant Public Information Officer o whom

ihe application was made and address: Sp16 , DISTRiIcT /Mtrsc7op OF Sctroof,
SIKSHA BHABIN, K5 Cbiypey ECLD, covsT Cort/eons, Purfa 8ap

(a) Whether RTI petition is transferred to another SPIO u/s 0(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 : \»§/ N

If" yes, name & address of such authority
{piease attach copy of transfer memo as above)

Ky (_S'.E% FURRA
ﬂﬁo/ﬂﬂacw
DHﬂf"fﬂm ..;/3/0/

- SPT o/ SEHARA RAZAL CK INI71 70 rrons

-HE
PO~ SERARA, DIST. - PURBA 6’9/30"//??7/?/\1/
oV FI3 303
aton sought for: /;-,: f?f-?/j;-ﬂ-'/’ TISM LETTE R pys p 2¢ .,5/ 26 ans e
2. PRNVIDE Appgi, . ﬁwa%fvi{’_’o‘f THE PSP iy BECendy, Veaen OLp g
3. FPlwng CosneaEp bas oy °’:t’fwf‘::‘:/ efuof;eectﬁl;co-”.? £~7’7‘F BY on 4-"?"?
. IR wrag aqpee CEATT S ES o CrIER I Bod BT Lo vgmk aE S vl ABlr Erfong
O AL o liadd T 2/~
sV fﬁ‘/z}f RECpy vz,

6] Gist of the intorm

n Have you received any response / information?
If s0, atiach a seli~auested copy of the same,

3} Date of filing 1" appeal: 30 -O8 - 2022
(A self attested copy of 1

appeal along with proof of submissivn of the sumne should be
attached),



9] Authority to whom the lirst appeal was made with address: THE FIRFT B prs Lip e PAurey

oLy
BISTRlE T INEFLEL 702 O/2 FC 1ot 8 (S-g} -
FPUORRH - BPROUAIAN, vy GF ﬁf.r; Elng
i A

298, KACunp: Lory, &sppn -
LALLBr2pR | B CRI G . Z) e »
. . : - _ 707 mp
10]  Decision of the 1™ Appellate Authority. if any. including number and date of the arder - .
(A self-atiested photocopy of the order of the 1 Appellate Authority should be attached).

VO REFLY RECEIE ) Pipd Ao 25(‘«/3/0/‘//.:1,205& /A

1] Grounds for 2" appeal and the relict sought (specify):

T PRONIDE  MMITH [N FCEMNATICN AS PRENED JN BT/ ALILICHT 1M pprpe
PRENIDE AltH  CoMPEMNSHTION TE TONE £ P2 D 0000/ £ 576? Za.

70 JMPOSE PEMILTY FOR Age1g B CE Bpop wir PRC I DINE, N T OL A prt 20 £ s

JVESATTICN 15 ORGENT  Fork Froe EE LD ING At7es LEANL AL pop. SE Y,

121 1N 2% appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1% Appellate derras o
Autherity was received or after 135 days trom the date of {iling of the 1" appeal. explain the gfﬁfﬁﬂlp
reasons for the delay along with supporting documents.
an /3/19/202",_ Bymffgng; ey FACT, Pu FPECORD RBprsps Aarap P

BEFORE 2.7 Scpecs CSem ) Ponfib- BAR BHARMAN . BND 7h0y £ pe A

DIPANIPK BIS AN - DAL At 1ofsS . N - -
Poeeeee son / daughier of Eeldatzich z’:‘{zcd 31 being an Indian citizen do hereby selemndy alfirm that 7V 2877454

the stalements made herein are true 1o my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions PP74 p 28 /,, A
1o the Hon'ble West Bengal Information Commission. 2

I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this Commission nor is pending with
any Court or Tribunal or Autherity.

Place .  KLLd ARN Signature of the appeltant
[ Brscons
P

Daie : 28/02 /2023 {(Name ol 1he appeltant )
D og 2//03/-/9?/

List of documents to be enclosed : -

a) Self attested copy of address proof document.

b} Self attested copy of RTI application;

¢) Sclfattested photocopy of proel of RTI fee payment or of BPL status:

d) Self attested copy of 1" appeal;

o) Sell atiesied copy of all communications / replies received from the public awthorities in
connection with the instant R application;

1 2" appeal in the format as above.

g) Auny other documents in support of the 2™ appenl.

NOTE:
1] 2™ appeal is liable to be rejected if submitted without proper documents.
2} Scparate 2™ appeal has to be filed in respect of cach R application.
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To

Date:-15,07.2022

The State Public Information Officer,

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman
Govt. of West Bengal,

248, Kachari Road,

Badamtala, Kalibazar, Burdwan -713101, W.B

Sub:-An application under Section 6(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005

1.

2,

3.

4,

Name of Applicant: Dipanjan Biswas, Advocate

Address:- 48, Khaluibill Math 15t Lane, P.Q & Dist: Burdwan- 713101.
Contact No: 8918043065, 8017085713,

T'am the nephew of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas who remained a bachelor 1l his
death on 27.01.2017. I being one of the legal heir require certain information
concerning the school service rendered by my uncle Late Pradip Kumar Biswas
S/o Late Phani Bhusan Biswas as Assistant Teacher(Biology) at Seharabazar
CK. Institution (Higher Secondary), P.O. Sehara- 713423, Dist- Purba
Barddhaman i.e joined on 02.04.1981 and tendered resignation on 20.03.2006 i.e
has put over 20 years of qualifying service in the said school. Thus I request
you to please provide me with following information;

a. Please confirm whether the resignation letter dated 20.03.2006
voluntarily tendered by Late Pradip Kumar Biswas is accepted or not by
the Board and also did they declare the said post as vacant for
recruitment during his service period?

b. Please specify the Gratuity amount entitled by him?

Please also specify the General Providend Fund amount entitled by him?

d. Please specify the commuted value of pension and amount of pension
till his death on account of more than 20 years of service?

e. Any other amount if any?

f. Please provide us with the certified copy of his entire Service Book?
sutf A -
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5. [ state that ] am a citizen of India and as such the information sought for
hereinabove does not fall within any of the exceptions stipulated under Section
8 and 9 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge
pertains to your Organisation.

6. An Indian Postal Order worth Rs. 20 drawn in favour of “District Inspector of
Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal at Bardhaman” on account of
application fees along with a copy of valid Identity proof of the applicant as
well as a photocopy of his death certificate and his legal heir certificate are

enclosed herewith,

You are hereby requested to act in accordance with Section 7(1) of the Right to

Information Act, 2005 and provide me with the required information at the earliest.

Zrr 5

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Place: Burdwan

Date: 15.07.2022

Mob:-+91 8918043065, 8017085713

Postal Address:- 48, Khaluibill Math 15t Lane, P.O & Dist: Burdwan- 713101

ot A
61//"‘7”
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To

The First Appellate Authority,

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman
Govt. of West Bengal,

248, Kachari Road,

Badamtala, Kalibazar, Burdwan -713101, W.B

Sub: First Appeal U/s 19(1) of Right To Information Act, 2005

Respected Sir,

I, Dipanjan Biswas, Advocate, have earlier filed a RTI
application dated 15.07.2022 on the same date but the limit of 30 days
has exceeded & [ have not got the required information. So I request you
to please take cognizance on this matter and provide me the
answer/information.

Yours Sincerely,

,
Bpeyr Berom
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Place: Burdwan

Date: 30.08.2022

Mob: +91 8918043065, +91 8017085713

Address: 48, Khaluibill Math 1st Lane, P.O & Dist: Burdwan- 713101

Enclosed herewith:
1. Copy of the RTI Application dated 15.07.2022 with all enclosures
2. Fee Payment i.e. Counterfoil of IPO no: 02G 699225
3. Copy of Memo No: 1673/DISSE- 22 from The District Inspector of
School|SE], Purba Bardhaman.
4. Copy of Postal Envelope

s
s>




To

The Second Appellate Authority,

District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Purba Bardhaman
Govt, of West Bengal,

248, Kachari Road,

Badamtala, Kalibazar, Burdwan -713101, W.B

Sub: Second Appeal U/s 19(3) of Right To Information Act, 2005

Respected Sir,

subsequently I also filed a First Appeal U /8 19(1) of Right To Information
Act, 2005 on 30.08.2022. Till date I have not received the required

application dated 15.07.2022 under the purview of this Second Appeal
U/s 19(3) of Right To Information Act, 2005.

Yours Sincerely,
&y
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

Place: Burdwan

Date: 13.10.2022

Mob: +91 8918043065, +91 8017085713

Address: 48 Khaluibill Math ist Lane, P.O & Dist: Burdwan- 713101

Enclosed herewith:

1. Copy of First Appeal dated 30.08.2022 duly received by D.I.
School(S.E), Purba Bardhaman

2. Copy of the RTI Application dated 15.07.2022 with ali enclosures
duly received by D.I. School(S.E), Purba Bardhaman.

3. Fee Payment i.e. Counterfoil of IPO no: 02G 699225

4. Copy of Memo No: 1673 /DISSE- 22 from The District Inspector
of School[SE], Purba Bardhaman.

5. Copy of Postal Envelope
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Inspector of Schools
[ Secondary Education ], Purba Bardhaman
Siksha Bhaban, Kachhari Road, Court Compound,
Purba Bardhaman, Pin Code : 713101

Memo No: {ézz-\zl DISSE-‘22 Dated '2‘9/ .-r,_ /22

From : The District Inspector of Schools[SE],
Purba Bardhaman.
To  :The State Public Information Officer [SPI0]
SeharaBazar CK Institution-HS
PO —Sehara, Dist. : Purba Bardhaman, PIN Coce : 713423

Subject : Information Under RTI Act 2005
Ref. : Application of Dipanjan Biswas, 48, Khaluibil Math 1* lane, PO — Burdwan , Dist. — Burdwan,
Pin Code ; 713101.

An application of the above named applicant mentioned in reference is annexed herewith to
dispose by providing information directly to the applicant from your end within time limit as per RTI Act.
After that an action taken report must be submitted to the undersigned within 3 [three] days.

Enclo : application of applicant.

»

R

LK
District Inspector of Schools[SE],
Purba Bardhaman.

/
Memo No:{égv?—/%g-'zz Dated 2@/ F ]22
Cop%marded to:

\ Dipanjan Biswas, 48, Khaluibil Math 1* lane, PO — Burdwan , Dist, — Burdwan, Pin Code ; 713101. For
information.

¥ w:;;-i’b‘;:\?:l,__,
District Inspector of Schools[SE],

Purba Bardhaman.
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Government of West Bengal
Ofﬁce of the District Inspector of Schools (Secordary Education), Purba Bardhaman
Siksha Bhaban: Kachari Road: Cowt € ompound Purba Bardhaman: PIN-713101.

Memo No. _ Date:l
From : The District Inspector of Schools (Secondary Education), Purba Bardhaman
' ._To_ | : The State Public Information Officer (SPIO),

Seharabazar C.K. Institution (H.S.),
P.O. Sehara, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman.
Pin— 713 423.

Sub.: Information under RTL Act, 2005,

The‘undewigned has to refer to this office Memo No. 1673 dated 28/07/2022 on the
capnoned subject (photocopy enclosed) and to request him once again to furnish the necessary
information as sought for directly to the applicant at the earliest.

This may please be treated as very urgent.

Enclo: As'stated. '
38 Sl g C,LQ

District Inspuctor of Schools (S E.),
Purba Bardhamann.

' Memo No. 2%{:2 Date: '_2010,-//,- 202 -

opy fowvalded or mf01mat10n to:- '
1 Dlpan]an Biswas, 48, Khaluibil Math, 1* Lane, P.O. Burdwan, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713101.

~

\.- ', o~ .,._’J-f"l. ’
District Inspectm “of lSvkhoolls (S.E.),

ot | Pyrha Rardraman.
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Court No. 17

03.01.2022
(AD 4)

(S. Banerjee}

WPA 30134 of 2017

Dipak Kumar Biswas & Ors.
Vs.
District Inspector of Schools (SE), Budwan & Ors.

(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Pronay Basak
... for the petitioners
Mr. Rezaul Hossain
... for the State

Learned advocate for the petitioners submits that
the petitioner no. 1, who is the brother of the deceased
teacher, has also expired. The legal representatives of
the petitioner no. 1 are to be brought on record. They
are the wife and the son of the petitioner no. 1. He
further submits that he wants to file one supplementary
affidavit disclosing the legal heir certificate and other
documents, being the correspondence between the

school and the deceased teacher and others.

Considering the above submission I wanted to
know from the learned advocate for the petitioners
whether they are agreeable to file one fresh application
after withdrawing the present one, and he is agreeable

to do that.

Hence, this writ application is dismissed as
withdrawn with liberty to file it afresh with all relevant

papers and documents.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)



To
The State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700087 Date: 03.05.2025

Re: Appeal No: 104111 of 2025
Sir,

This is for your kind information that I have received your notice for hearing
of appeal mno: 104111 of 2025 bearing Memo No. 2389-
WBIC/RTI/A/104111/1021/2025 dated 16/04/2025, at this stage my RTI
Application dated 15.07.2022 is infructuous and no longer required. The School
Authorities have released the General Providend Fund as well as the School

Emplovees Credit Co-operative Fund of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas.

The other service benefits such as arrear pension and gratuity arising from
the service of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas still remaining due to be considered by
the Board of Secondary Education and as such the school authorities are

cooperating in this claim process.

In view of above reasons I wish to withdraw the RTI Application dated

15.07.2022. Please consider the same.

Yours Sincerely,
s g Bis
YT

DIPANJAN BISWAS
(APPELLANT)

48, Khaluibill Math, 1st Lane,
Burdwan-713101, West Bengal,

P.O. & Dist.- Purba Bardhaman.
Mo No 29| %04306S



To
The State Chief Information Commissioner

West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban
11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700087 Date: 03.05.2025

Re: Appeal No: 104111 of 2025
Sir,

This is for your kind information that I have received your notice for hearing
of appeal mno: 104111 of 2025 bearing Memo No. 2389-
WBIC/RTI/A/104111/1021/2025 dated 16/04/2025, at this stage my RTI
Application dated 15.07.2022 is infructuous and no longer required. The School
Authorities have released the General Providend Fund as well as the School

Emplovees Credit Co-operative Fund of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas.

The other service benefits such as arrear pension and gratuity arising from
the service of Late Pradip Kumar Biswas still remaining due to be considered by
the Board of Secondary Education and as such the school authorities are

cooperating in this claim process.

In view of above reasons I wish to withdraw the RTI Application dated

15.07.2022. Please consider the same.

Yours Sincerely,
s g Bis
YT

DIPANJAN BISWAS
(APPELLANT)

48, Khaluibill Math, 1st Lane,
Burdwan-713101, West Bengal,

P.O. & Dist.- Purba Bardhaman.
Mo No 29| %04306S
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